FILE NO. 010813

ORDINANCE NO. RO#00079

138-01

[Settlement of Lawsuit]

Ordinance authorizing settlement of the lawsuit filed by Robert Tayac against the City and County of San Francisco for \$142,500, with Tayac agreeing to be barred from future City employment, and the Court to decide the amount of attorney's fees and costs with a floor of \$60,000 and a ceiling of \$125,000; the lawsuit was filed on September 26, 1995, in United States District Court, Case No. C95-3424 CAL; entitled Tayac v. City and County of San Francisco, et al.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the action entitled "<u>Tayac v.</u> <u>City and County of San Francisco, et al.</u>", United States District Court No. C95-3424 CAL by the payment of \$142,500, other material terms of said settlement are that Tayac shall be barred from future employment with the City and County of San Francisco, and that the Federal District Court Judge shall determine the amount of attorney's fees and costs with a floor of \$60,000 and a ceiling of \$125,000.

Section 2. The above-named action was filed in United States District Court on September 26, 1995, and the following parties were named in the lawsuit: Robert Tayac, plaintiff; City and County of San Francisco, Civil Service Commission, San Francisco Police Department, defendants.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: LOUISE H. RENNE, City Attorney

By: Chief Labor Attorney

RECOMMENDED: City Attorney's Office

By: Chief Labor Attorney

Page 1 4/16/01

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FUNDS AVAILABLE: or ŧ EDWARD HARRINGTON

lG-AGF-AAA 97-09-03 975019 05311 \$125,000.00

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 010813

Date Passed:

Ordinance authorizing settlement of the lawsuit filed by Robert Tayac against the City and County of San Francisco for \$142,500, with Tayac agreeing to be barred from future City employment, and the Court to decide the amount of Attorney's fees and costs with a floor of \$60,000 and a ceiling of \$125,000; the lawsuit was filed on September 26, 1995, in United States District Court, Case No. C95-3424 CAL; entitled Tayac v. City and County of San Francisco, et al.

June 18, 2001 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

June 25, 2001 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee File No. 010813

5 6 8

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on June 25, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

JUL 0 6 2001

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

0 Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved